FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Barrow to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 220 by Senator Chabert

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, before "in" change "constitution" to "Constitution
- 3 of Louisiana"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 28, after "<u>time</u>" and before the period "." change "<u>acquired by it</u>" to "<u>after</u>
- 6 such property or interest has been acquired by it"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 5, line 29, after "where" and before "threaten" change "same" to "they"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 6, line 25, after "for" and before "Bayou" delete "said"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 7, line 11, after "of" and before "board" change "said" to "the"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 7, line 22, after "execute" and before "contracts" delete "such"